

MISC DJ 948/23
RAMESH Vs. SURESH

29.08.2023

Present: Sh. Manoj Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

**Notice of the application u/o IX Rule 4 of the CPC be
issued to the defendant on filing of PF/RC by the plaintiff for
06.12.2023.**

(Raj Kumar)
ADJ-02/ North/ Rohini Court
Delhi/29.08.2023