

MISC DJ948/23
RAMESH Vs. SURESH

13.03.2024

Present: Sh. Manoj Kumar, counsel for the plaintiff with plaintiff.

Issue notice to Deepak S/o late Sh. Suresh in application u/o 22 Rule 4 CPC dated 06.03.2024 filed by the plaintiff, on filing of PF/RC by the plaintiff for the next date of hearing.

Issue fresh notice in application u/o 9 Rule 4 CPC to the defendant No.5 and Deepak s/o late Sh. Suresh, on filing of PF/RC, fresh address if any to be filed by the plaintiff, by the plaintiff for the next date of hearing.

To come up on 16.05.2024.

(Vikram Bali)
ADJ-02/ North/ Rohini Court
Delhi/13.03.2024