

MISC DJ948/23RAMESH Vs. SURESH

16.05.2024

Present: Sh. Manoj Kumar Yadav, counsel for the plaintiff.

As per report of the Ahlmad, process has been received back unserved.

Let order dated 13.03.2024 be complied with afresh for NDOH.

Process be given dasti as well, as prayed for by ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Plaintiff is at liberty to file fresh address of the defendant, if any.

To come up on **20.08.2024**.

(VIKRAM BALI)
DISTRICT JUDGE-2/NORTH/ ROHINI
COURT/DELHI/16.05.2024