

MISC DJ 948/23
RAMESH Vs. SURESH

29.01.2025

Present: Sh. Manoj Kumar, counsel for the plaintiff with plaintiff.

Court is not satisfied with service upon Deepak and Smt. Seema.

Issue fresh notice of the application u/o 9 rule 4 CPC to Deepak and Smt. Seema for the next date of hearing, on filing of PF/RC /fresh address by the plaintiff, if any.

Now, to come up for report of service upon Deepak and Smt. Seema on **23.04.2025**.

(VIKRAM BALI)
DISTRICT JUDGE-2/NORTH/ ROHINI
COURT/DELHI/29.01.2025