

23.04.2025

Present : Sh. Manoj Kumar, counsel for the plaintiff.

As per report of Ahlmad, defendant Deepak could not be served as no such person exists and defendant Smt. Seema is reported to have died.

Let order dt. 29.01.2025 be complied with afresh for the next date of hearing. Liberty is granted to the plaintiff to file fresh address of defendant Deepak and take steps to bring on record legal heirs of defendant Smt. Seema as per law.

At request of the counsel for the plaintiff, to come up on 13.08.2025.

(VIKRAM BALI)
DISTRICT JUDGE-02/NORTH/ROHINI
DELHI/23.04.2025