

MISC DJ 948/23
RAMESH Vs. SURESH

03.12.2025

Present: Sh. Prem Garg, LAC for the plaintiff through VC.

As per report of the ahlmad, steps have not been taken.

Let order dated 23.04.2025 be complied with afresh for the next date of hearing.

To come up on **18.03.2026**.

(VIKRAM BALI)
DISTRICT JUDGE-2/NORTH/
ROHINI COURT/DELHI/03.12.2025