

MISC DJ 948/23
RAMESH Vs. SURESH

01.06.2026

Present: Plaintiff in person.

Sh. Prem Garg, LAC for the plaintiff through VC.

Authority letter has been filed on behalf of advocate Sh.

Prem Garg.

Let order dated 23.04.2025 be complied with afresh for

15.09.2026.

(VIKRAM BALI)
DISTRICT JUDGE-2/NORTH/ ROHINI
COURT/DELHI/01.06.2026